SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
 SPECIFICATION
110V, 100 AH VRLA BATTERY
APPLICABLE TO KSEBL  Rev#0
DOC. NO.: SCM-SPEC/XT/110V,100AH VRLA Battery
EFF. DATE: 31/03/2021
             Number of Pages: 13

II) Station Battery particulars
1) Type of designation as per IS
2) Manufacturer’s type designation
3) Discharge capacity at one hour rate
57AH at 1.75 ECV at 270C
4) Ampere-hour capacity at 10hr. rate of discharge
100AH at 1.75 ECV at 270C
5) No. of positive plates per cell and their type
2 Nos & Flat pasted
6) No. of negative plates per cell and their type
3 Nos & Flat pasted
7) Capacity in amperes of the battery for Amps and voltage per cell
i) 1 Minute Load
ii) 2 Hour Load
 SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT
Thiruvananthapuram
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
110V, 100 AH VRLA BATTERY
Doc. #: SCM-SPEC/XT/110V,100AH VRLA Battery Rev.#: 0  Effective Date 31/03/2021
11
iii) 1 Hour Load
8) Nominal cell voltage (Volts) Min 2V
9) No. of cells in the bank 55 Cells
10) Method of connection between cells
Bolted
11) Internal resistance for each cell (ohms) < 1.118 +/-15%m.ohm
12) Resistance of the battery including inter connection between the cells (ohms)
< 64.56+/-15% m.ohm
13) Short circuit current (Amps) 1.85+/-15% kA
14) Material of containers Polypropylene Co-Polymer
15)  Type and material of separators
Either glass or Synthetic material, micro porous
16) Construction details and dimensions of
a) Positive plate Flat pasted high purity lead alloy
b) Negative plate Flat pasted Lead Calcium alloy
17) Dimensions of each cell (mm)
a) Length
b) Width
c) Height
d) Thickness of container
18) Distance between centers of cells when erected (mm)
19) Net weight of the cell, complete with acid (kg)
 SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT
Thiruvananthapuram
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
110V, 100 AH VRLA BATTERY
Doc. #: SCM-SPEC/XT/110V,100AH VRLA Battery Rev.#: 0  Effective Date 31/03/2021
12
20)  a) Ampere hour efficiency %
Min. 95%
 b) Watt hour efficiency % Min.85%
21) Recommended float charge current and voltage (Amps/volts)
Voltage:2.250 +/- 0.05V/ Cell at 270C Current: 0.1C10A to 0.2C10A
22) Recommended boost charge current and voltage(Amps/Volts)
Voltage:2.30 +/- 0.05V/ Cell at 270C Current:01C10A to  0.2C10A
23) Time required for boost charging from fully discharged condition
21 hours (Approx.) with a voltage of 2.3V PC and 20% current limit
24) Maximum charging current 20% of rated capacity
25) Nominal charging rate (Amps) 10% to 20% of rated capacity
26) Type of inter cell connectors
Lead Plated Copper ICC's
27) Type of stand MS-Stackable Modules
28) Whether explosion proof vent plugs are provided
YES
29) Expected life span of battery
The Design float life is 20 Years at 270C, under recommended charging methods
30) Proposed layout
31) Ventilation required in battery room
32) Shipping details
a) No. of units
b) Unit weight- kgs.
 SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT
Thiruvananthapuram